
THE STANDING COMMITTEE 
ELECTED MEMBERS 

Mr. Atem Aleu 
All Saints Sudanese Congregation 
1710 Foothill Drive 
Salt Lake City UT 84108 
 
Partner: Grace Aleu 

2022-2025 

(C) 385-315-9355 
 
 
 
 
Email: atemaleu@gmail.com  

The Rev. Tracy (Trace) Browning 
All Saints Church 
1710 Foothill Drive 
Salt Lake City UT 84108 
 
Partner: Kraen Browning 

2021-2024 

(W) 801-581-0380 
(C) 801-915-1074 
 
 
Email: 
tracebrowning@allsaintsslc.org  

The Rev. Michael Carney 
St. Elizabeth’s Church 
PO Box 100 
Whiterocks UT 84085 
 
Partner: The Rev. Marsha Heron, Deacon 

2022-2025 

(C) 435-823-1559 
(W) 435-823-1559 
 
 
Email: 
whiterocksrev@gmail.com 

Mr. Kurt Cook 
Cathedral Church of St. Mark 
Standing Committee President 
2618 S 500 E 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

2021-2024 

(C) 385-290-8961 
 
 
Email:  
kcook@episcopal-ut.org  

The Rev. Isabel Gonzalez 
El Buen Pastor 
Standing Committee Vice President 
2374 Grant Ave 
Ogden UT 84401 
 
Partner: Sergio Gonzalez 

2020-2023 

(W) 801-392-8168 
(C) 801-865-8169 
 
 
Email:  
rev_isabel@comcast.net    

Ms. Brenda Ruffier 
Church of the Good Shepherd 
Standing Committee Secretary 
1027 Mt. Orchard Drive 
Pleasant View UT 84414 

2020-2023 

(C) 801-540-5335 
 
 
 
Email: bimbalouise@gmail.com  

  
 BISHOP  

The Right Rev. Phyllis Spiegel  
12th Bishop of Utah 
Episcopal Diocese of Utah 
75 South 200 East 
Salt Lake City UT 84111-2147 

(W) 801-322-4131 
 
 
Email:  
pspiegel@episcopal-ut.org  

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS (seat and voice only) 
 

The Rev. David Sakrison 
Secretary of Convention 
Episcopal Church of St. Francis  
P.O. Box 96  
Moab UT 84532 
 
Partner: Melody Sakrison 

(W) 435-259-6999 
(H)  435-259-5532 
(Alt.W) 435-259-5121 
(C)  970-208-7862 
 
Email: sakrison@citlink.net (preferred) 
fr.dave2012@gmail.com  

 
      CANONICAL ADVISOR 

Canon Stephen F. Hutchinson, Esq.  
Chancellor and General Counsel 
Episcopal Diocese of Utah 
75 South 200 East 
Salt Lake City UT  84111-2147 
 
Partner: Pam Hutchinson 

(C) 801-556-0659 
(W) 801-322-4131 
(W) 801-486-1112 (firm) 
 
 
Email:  
shutchinson@episcopal-ut.org  

   
      STAFF SUPPORT  

Ms. Angela Rogers 
Executive Assistant to Chancellor 
Episcopal Diocese of Utah 
75 South 200 East 
Salt Lake City UT 84111-2147 

(W) 801-322-4131  
 
 
Email:  
arogers@episcopal-ut.org  

 


